



## Title: SJHS Plymouth Medical Staff Dues Policy & Procedure

Document Owner: Chris Stefaniak	Medical Executive Com - Plymouth		Date Created: 2/20/2019
Approver(s): Denise Duschek, Karyn Delgado		Date Approved with no changes: n/a	Date Approved: 2/20/2019
Location: Saint Joseph Regional Medical Center - Plymouth		Department: Medical Staff Services (14001_80012)	

Printed copies are for reference only. Please refer to the electronic copy for the latest version.

## **POLICY:**

- 1. Dues will be collected upon initial appointment and annually thereafter according to the Medical Staff Dues policy.
- 2. When such dues are levied, payment of \$160.00 shall be required of all members of the Medical Staff and \$100.00 shall be required for all Allied Health Practitioners. Dues are also required for those on Leave of Absence. Medical Staff dues are non-refundable and will not be prorated.
- 3. Exceptions are limited to:
  - a. Those who have reached the age of 60 or who have been on the SJHS-Plymouth Medical Staff for 30 or more consecutive years and elect not to pay dues.
  - b. Those who participate strictly on a volunteer basis.
  - c. Current Medical Executive Committee Members.
  - d. Because of health or other reasons, as accepted by the Executive Committee.
- 4. Medical Staff members, who are exempt from paying dues with the exception of number 3.c. above, will not be eligible to vote, hold office or accept Medical Staff assignments.
- 5. Dues will be considered delinquent after 60 days.

## **SITE SPECIFIC:**

1. SJHS Plymouth Medical Cente

## **RELATED DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION:**

• Policy: Medical Staff Funds Source, Annual Donations & Compensation